505207544 11/28/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5254312

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORU KAYAK, INC.	11/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORU DESIGNS, LLC
Street Address:	4065 EMERY ST.
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15574471
Patent Number:	10086909
Application Number:	16152265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)279-4549

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5039941650

Email: amy@kolitchromano.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID C. BOURGEAU

Address Line 1:520 SW YAMHILL ST, STE 200Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OKI301-301CON2 INC TO LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID C. BOURGEAU
SIGNATURE:	/David Bourgeau/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_301Cont_source=20181126_SIGNED_Assignment_from_ORU_KAYAK_INC_to_ORU_DESIGNS_LLC_OKI301_301CON1_3

PATENT 505207544 REEL: 047597 FRAME: 0361

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between ORU KAYAK, INC., a California corporation having an address at 2529 Frances St., Oakland, California 94609("Assignor"), and ORU DESIGNS, LLC, a California Limited liability company having an address at 4065 Emery St, Emeryville, California 94608 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions described in the following patent application(s):

- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/574,471, filed November 15, 2017, entitled COLLAPSIBLE KAYAK WITH LARGE COCKPIT
- U.S. Continuation Patent Application Serial No. 15/860,541, filed January 2, 2018, entitled COLLAPSIBLE KAYAK WITH LARGE COCKPIT
- U.S. Continuation Patent Application Serial No. 16/152,265, filed October 4, 2018, entitled COLLAPSIBLE KAYAK WITH LARGE COCKPIT

(collectively, the "Assigned Inventions"); and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee wish to document the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. As of the date hereof, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Inventions, and in and to any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ORU DESIGNS, LLC, as the Assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Assignee, and its successors and assigns.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and the above-identified patent application(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that it has the good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignment from ORU KAYAK, INC. to ORU DESIGNS, LLC Attorney Docket: OKI301; OKI301CON1; OKI301CON2

4. Assignor further covenants that it will cooperate with Assignee in the execution of all documents, forms, lawful oaths, and authorizations, and take other actions, at Assignee's expense, that may be deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in the Assigned Inventions, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee hereby enter into this Assignment as of the date written below:

Date:	Date:
Docusigned by: Ardy Sobliani C3BC1FB88871489	Docusigned by: Ardy Sobbani C3BC1FB86871489
ASSIGNOR (ORU KAYAK, INC.)	ASSIGNEE (ORU DESIGNS, LLC
Name: Ardy SOBHANI	Name: Ardy SOBHANI
Title: CEO	Title: CEO